

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO.1943 OF 2025

Priya Aniket Sagavkar

@ Priya Rukmangad Bawne

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

and another

.....Respondents

Ms. Sushmitha Sherigar, Advocate i/b. Dipti Bawne for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Sharma, the Respondent No.2 is present in-
person.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 07th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Both the parties shall file additional pleadings
clarifying the history, which has led to filing of this Petition. It
shall be done within a period of two weeks from today. Stand
over to 7.3.2025.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)